

PRESS RELEASE

Technicolor Updates Its Set-top Boxes to Enhance the TV Experience for Bouygues Telecom Bbox Customers

Development of new TV user interface and software

Paris (France) – 2nd September 2010 - Technicolor (Euronext Paris: FR0010918292; NYSE: TCH) and Bouygues Telecom today announced the development of a new TV user interface for Bouygues Telecom Bbox customers and new software for the Technicolor DBI 8500 set-top boxes used by Bouygues.

The DBI 8500 set-top boxes are used by all Bouygues Bbox Triple Play and Quadruple Play ADSL subscribers as well as new customers eligible for Bbox TV service. The new software and TV user interface significantly enhance the user experience by providing greater fluidity and speed of access to various services (such as zapping between channels, applications, etc.) thanks to the use of Flash technology.

Cooperation between Technicolor and Bouygues Telecom teams over the past few months has yielded a series of innovations, including:

- a new TV portal developed by Bouygues Telecom and now available
- adaptation of the Technicolor Smartvision IPTV platform to accommodate the new portal and its interaction with the set-top boxes
- the new set-top box software developed by Technicolor, based on Linux and Flash (tele-installed at customers' homes over this summer)
- services applications, implemented by Bouygues Telecom and integrated into the set-top boxes by Technicolor.

New services, such as widgets and a DLNA Media Center, will round out the enhancements during the coming months.

Technicolor is delighted with the success of Bouygues Telecom's Bbox package and the roll-out of this new program.

Technicolor is a company listed on NYSE Euronext Paris and NYSE stock exchanges, and this press release contains certain statements that constitute "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the "safe harbor" of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements are based on management's current expectations and beliefs and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the future results expressed, forecasted or implied by such forward-looking statements. For a more complete list and description of such risks and uncertainties, refer to Technicolor's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and its filings with the French Autorité des marchés financiers.



About Technicolor

With more than 95 years of experience in entertainment innovation, Technicolor serves an international base of entertainment, software, and gaming customers. The company is a leading provider of production, postproduction, and distribution services to content creators and distributors. Technicolor is one of the world's largest film processors; one of the largest independent manufacturers and distributors of DVDs (including Blu-ray Disc); and a leading global supplier of set-top boxes and gateways. The company also operates an Intellectual Property and Licensing business.

For more information: www.technicolor.com

Press contacts: +33 1 41 86 53 93 technicolorpressoffice@technicolor.com

Investor relations: +33 1 41 86 55 95 investor.relations@technicolor.com

Shareholder relations: shareholder@technicolor.com

Industry Analyst Relations: +33 1 41 86 59 39 industryanalystrelations@technicolor.com